Law Office Report #28 May 1, 378
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SECTIOW ONE: TAXES

the following is Buddy's advice.

some rationality to it...

People residing or traveling outof the US
automatic extension til June 15,
Master Tax Guide, which is a rough summary

question is, do they have to file a request for extension or does
Buddy first thought they had to file a
request, but after checking his CCH IRS Code, suggested the following
as a way out, since it offers another way of getting an extension,
not automatic, but still a second chance for people who have not

it come automatically.

filed the official request. For instance,

where the official IRS extension form is unavailable, or mail is

4 slow, etc.

He says the pverson filing late should fill

I qualify under Section 1.6081-2(a)(5)

Regulations for an extension of time for filing the tax
return; I am a U.S. citizen residing out of the United

States.

You can also modify that last part and say
residing, whichever applies.

The advantage is that in cases vhere it is

not be getting refunds but rather have to pay taxes and thus will
pay penalties if not filed by April 15, those people who fall in
this category who are out of the US can havé a chance to avoid

being penalized by filing their return before 6/15 and attaching

The drawback is that
here
send
sige

the above statement.
them direct, not sending them
4 IRS. Also, you would have to
and not from here, I suppose,
first, that would defeat your

the US. If you decided to do it,maybe you

Vhatever you decide, we will do; it just sounds like this is an
alternative to vaying a penalty on top of a tax payment.

Finally, this only is the federal; the people still have to d¢ their
I dicd not ask.,Buddy about any similar forgign

State returns too.
extension for State returns.
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Regarcing the 25 for whom no extension of time was filed in time,

I realize that Evelyn's mother
does not jwant to do this; I am only writing it out so that itjcan

- be clearer than the limitations of the radio allow. . .

(See page 485 of your yellow K

then attach a statement on a separate piece of paper, saying:

but sending them direct to

the tax paymentcs from there,

if the mail was directedhere
claim of residing or traveling out of

rip. copys

Page 1 from June

.

.-

there’'is

are granted an .

of the Code.) The

for people in areas

out their tax return and

of the Income Tax '

"traveling" instead of

known that people will

you would have to mail

S SRS )

could use travelers' chegues...
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LAW OFFICE REPORT #28 May 1, 1978 Page 2 from June

2.

-

Regarding your doing peoples'! retirns over there and sending them
here, would you please have themwrite out ther ovm? I realize
thet is extra work, but as far as sending it in, it's bad enough
that they all come to the same p.o. box. At least use the same in¥
pen! It appeafs from the way returns come here that Harold and Tish
are both in the same place, with the people; I had thought maybe
Harold was in 8R1l, but since he is in 8R3, it would not seem
unreasonable for people to write out themselves their returns with
his or Tish's direction.

CEt g

Ve got another notice from the Mendocino County Assessor re

Danny Kutulas' "Earth Hoving" business property statement unfiled;
we had already written this up and been told to ignor it; does this
still remain the same?

Regarding the Janaro business property report from for Mendocino
County: Claire got a 1 month exénsion to file this; it was written
up in Law Office Report #26, by Bonnie. The month was up today,
Bonnie told me last night, and she will file the form as Tish
directed, but they will deduct from the depreciation schedule

those automobiles which are obviously not on the ranch but were
listed by Tish in the 1976 schedule.

Regarding the Ranch audit, Bonnie is agreeable to telling the

audit people about Richard doing it and his being out of the country
with the records; howevel, the hang-up is that legally she says,
those records are supposed to be on _the premises. She cannot f£ind
any 1977 records anyway to work ¥Wth so far, and we assume that you
already have them over there. Harold was supposed to have taken
them with him. Is there a possobility he packed them in a trucnk
and the trunk has not arrived yet?

She called tonight; what the audit people want are the actual

check stubs, receipts; they do not want recap sheets. If there

are check stubs and cancelled checks for.1877 there on the Ranch
and she finds them, she will havethem xeroxed plus the receipts

and the rest of the stuff, and send it over piecmeal as people co
out. I can see that we will probably ask for more time because

it is already Mdy 1 and they want to see this stuff in June.

As people ko ouf, I will packageup what she sends me and send it to
you in the brieficase. She understands that Richard and Tish will
Go it and she doesnt have to spend time on it.

MR DRI

R4(/33)




LAY OFFICE REPORT #28 May 1, 1978 Page & from June

' SECTIOW 2.

1.

See attached maill we've received from Vvalt Chapman of Boswellf
Chapman agency in Indianapolis regarding properties in Indiana.
He is saying that property insurance payments are due on -
4399 South Shelby Street, Indimmpolis (Esther's property); 2
and 1415 Yorth College, 2356 North College, 2366 North College,
and 2327 North Broadway. Do you want us to renew the insurance

on these properties?

Mail for Essie Mae Towns from her attorney; see that the

power of attorney she signed umnotarized will not be enough,

The letter is self-explanatory. Dont know how you will handle it
but here it is,

Earl Johnson's interest in estate: Ve received letter from
attorney probating the estate saying accountant is now working on
estate tax return so they can cdse out the estate and make
distribution of property. Closing should come soon. Letter was
dated 4/27. This is just status report; nothing on your end to be
done, nor on ours, til we hear further from probate attorney.

Marietta Davis - see attached letter and copies of court papers
which she sent us this week; apparently Brian Davis took money
from his paper route, when he was in her care, so she says,
and the San Mateo Times has suell her for %432. She wants us to
pay, and she's also demanding back child support which she says
Bob Davis owes her,

lielvin Lowery - his behavior has become so erratic nov that

we would like very much to work on zetting his probation cut down
and sending him over. He works well under 4.J., consistent and
responds to supervision. But in other situations, he is emotionzlly
very immatyre, sexually mixed up, and tonight he was seen by the

802 Fell landlord standing in the apartment window, screaming out
loud, and exposing himself. He was also seen doing this by :
liary Donnell and the rest of the 802 Fell tenants. Ve sent Rudy
over to counsel with him. Leona says that she talks to him every
day about his behavior, anc he'll stop while she's looking at -~

him but as soon as she's turned eway, he's off agezin, cussing imn
front of seniors, and always trying to dra: attention to himself,

A lot like Pat Keeler gets whenshe's not taken her insulin rezularly,
or like vhen Harie L usec¢ to act just before she went over.

VA //ﬁ{)




1A% OFrICE RIPORT Y28 ¥y 3, 2978 pege ¥ " from June
5, continued - ‘felvin Lowery... .

2 are afraild he will gel not only himself but the Temzle in
troukle if he sticks around nere much longer. He cones ug for
annual provation reviev in June, though his probvation is not
over til October 1978, Leona and 2.7, both want hix to go over
as soon as possible, and you might check with Zue for nore
backgzrouné. Welhadoriginally discussed speeking with his

San Frazncisco pProbation oflicer, showing slides, and sending in
letters, trying'for either 2 chorier probation date or

nlacing him in our custody.
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”
-

SECTIONW 2,

VTR R L

1. See attached mgil we'!'ve received from VWalt Chapman of Boswell-
Chapman agency iin Indianapolis regarding properties in Indiana.
He is saylng thet property insurance payments are due on ,
4399 South Shelby Street, Indiampolis (Esther's property);
and 1415 WNorth College, 2356 North College, 2366 Worth College,
and 2327 Worth Broadway. Do you waunt us to renew the insurance
on these properties? -
= dem 7 zégvuo 2 Sou /73/{.5(/ cecge 7 3% DLl woe Ao 2T T
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2, Yail for Essie Mae Towns from hér attorney; see that the
power of attorney she signed unnotarized will not be enough.
The letter is self-explanatory. Dont know how you will handle it pl?”;bb

but here it iS. e srwe I G Aol L T7Tric H&r Ligns Fere Fhot,
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3. Earl Johnson's interest in estate: Ve received letter from g

attorney orobating the estate saying accountant is now working on
estate tax return so they can cpse out the estate and make
distribution of property. Closing should come soon. Letter was
dated 4/27. This is just status report; nothing on your end to be
done, nor on ours, til we hear further from probate attorney. ¢

0) Marietta Davis - see attached letter and copies of court vapers
which she sent us this week; apparently Brian Davis took money

from his paper route, when he was in her care, so she says,

and the San Mateo Times has suell her for %432, She wants us to .

pay, and she's 2lso demanding back child support which she says 74 ¥

Bob jlavis owes h;r. e aiom a,:e/:7/7:" i Zae Aops f;f, ,(4/,-....;/4
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¥elvin Lowery - his behavior has become so erratic now that

we would like very much to work on getting his probation cut down

and sending him over.: He works well under A.J,, cousistent and

. k’ responds to supervision. 3ut in other situations, he is emotionaliy
ﬁ& very immature, sexually mixed up, and tonight he was seen by the
iéaw 202 Fell landlord standing in the epartment window, screaming out

AR T

loud, and exposing himself. He was also seen doing this by

Hary Domnnell and the rest of the 802 Fell tenants. ¥Ye sent Rudy
ﬁ rover to counsel with him., Leona says that she talks to him every
Sﬁ day about his behevior, and he'll stop while she's looking at

him but as soon as she's turned avay, he's off again, cussing in

front of seniors, and alvays trying to drav attention to himself,

A lot 1like Pat Keeler gets whenshe's not taken her insulin regularly,

or like vhen ijarie L used to act just before she went over,
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LAW OFFICE REPORT 28 a2y 3, 3978 pege 4’ from June

~
5,~continued - Melvin Lowery... .

e are afraid he will get not ouly himself but the Temple in
+rouble iflne sticks eround here much longer. He comes up for
annual propation review in June, though his probation is not
over til Ottober 1878&. Leona ané A.J. both want him to go over
as sooun as possible, and you might check with Hue for more
background. We hadoriginally discussed speaking with his

San Frencisco probation oificer, showing slides, and sending in
letters, trying for either a shorter probation dete or

placing him in our custody.
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. APR2p 1978
OFFKS OF
COUNTY ASSESSDR TELEPHONE
V. L. BROWN (707) 4684311
MENOOCING COUNTY P.0. BOX 354
UKIAM, CALIFORNIA
BL i
Kutiulaes, Lanny K. N
=

Eaéﬁh Moving
P.C. Box 132
. Reéwood Valley, CA 9547D

TO THE ABOVE NAMED PERSON OR COMPANY:

Earlier this year property statement forms were mailed
to you to be completed and returned to this office on
or before april 15. As of this date we have not
received our copies.

If the forms were forwarded to an accountant for com-
pletion, may we suggest that you call this to his
attention immediately. If the forms are in your
possession, please complete them and mail them to this
office as soon as possible, Further delay in filing
will result in penalties as required by law. In the
absence of a property statement the Assessor must
proceed to make an assessment on the basis of infor-
mation available in this office and no correction of
such assessments will be considered when properly
executed forms have not been filed with this office.

If you have mailed the forms after the date stamped in
the upper right hand corner, please disregard this
notice.

Thank you,

Assessor,
County of Mendocino

4 inCBheare .
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"Happsy Heres”

A

ADMINISTRATORS:

Richard M. Janaro
Claire E. Janaro

<+« Located in scenic Redwood Valley . . .

April 15, 1978

Office of the Assessor
County of Mendocino
P.0. Box 354
Ukiah, CA 95482

Dear Sir:

This is a request for a one month extension for filing out "Agricultural
Property Statement", form 571-F for 1978 and for filing our "Business Property
Stetement", form 571 for 1978. My husband is out of the United States on busi-

ness and I need the additional time requested to finish obtaining the required
information for the forms.

Thank you very much for your cooperastion in this matter.

Respectfully yours,

. ﬁmxf;/m

Mrs. Richard J. Jana:‘ol

Reference numbers on the form 571: 154-098/161-070-02  /48-457643-00
form 571-F: 154-098/161-070-02 /65-457643-01

M e

B4 40%)

2451 Road K, Redwood Valley CA 95470 . Phone: (707) 485-8406




C ok

PRl

R e

ER .. — [
[ s,
i s
Yoo BOSWELL-CHAPMAN AGENCY INC.
! . 3450 North Meridian Street g&?-!'—""s’-?il!‘ﬁ-&h‘:! e
. Indianspolis, Indiana 46208 : Sz -

t Off.923-3411  Res. 547-7527 . ' L IONEEOUNEY 'z s
| i ~N— . IR e a ‘-
1R i . © 3 e
1 ‘{-.;,.-'.- P PROCHPI 5 TSRV S X S o) Azadiiae. 2L s E .o N A

v
Fadrusry 23, 1976

Rav, Jemas W. Jooes

P. 0, Box 15156

8an Prancisco, Californis 94118

Dear Rav. Jones,

We have & policy {n force for, Bsther R. Miellsr c/o Rav. Jaues Joues,

for Liability covarags on: 4399 Bouth Shalby Streat, Ind{anapolis, Indfana,

. . - The premfum which was dus 3-14.77 of $13,00 has ast basn paid te this

agency yst and ths renewal due 3-14-Y8 is coming due again and the rates
bave changed. Ths new policy will cost $37,00, This would make a tetal du
this agency of $50.00 and would provida coverage until 3-1%.79, .

Pleass adviss me of what you wish te de by 3-10-78,

Yhank Yeu

Walt Chapman, Jr,

DU




To: ?L\) rﬁu\ws I,(B ré\-u.&
From: /}5 .&LDW :\leS L-’\,

Sub[ed _,AM- ?ﬂw; v \ Dafe 4//‘/’7?
i Regarding o Cloim, Check Block:
| Osaom Duom [IreGULAR

2 Ao,
Plecs: euC.« A (?Zu\('a Ca?x mcLosu:DB > /«a
/1)(1[« o 2-23-8 & ag& el /,_fm ks wL-{' e
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Signature /i j

Return To: Dote

Reply:

[
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MARVIN A. BURNETIT
ATTORNEY AT LAW
BUITE 222
4201 WILSHIARL BOULEVARD
1LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90010
WESSTER 7-4422

March 29, 1978

Wt pig

PR e

Mrs. Essie Mae Towns

c/o Chaikin

P, O. Box 15156

San Francisco, California 94115

Dear Mrs. Townes:

I have now opened an escrow for the sale of the house previously
owned by your mother. However, the title company has advised
us that title cannot be passed based upon a Power of Attorney
from you which has neither been acknowledged before a Notary
Public or before the American Consul. I therefore enclose a
new such Power of Attorney. I realize from your letter that
apparently this presents a very difficult situation, but unless
we can have the signed Power, the deal will fall through and
the property will be lost for taxes over a period of years.

I hope that under the circumstances, you will be able to have
this taken care of as soon as possible.

As you will notice,this time I have attached a space for two
acknowledgments, one before the American Consul and an alternate

before a Notary Public. Either one of these should be sufficient
without the other.

Very truly yours,

- . P
'_{é‘,(ﬂm ,/ Jr s
MARVIN A. BURNETT

MAB/et

GG ey
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SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY . ° )

-~

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that the undersigned does,
hereby nominate, constitute and appoint BRYCE D. WISNER, 8222 & .
Van Nuys Boulevard, Pancrama City, California, my true and lawFul
attorney in ¥act,for me in my name, place and stead and for my:
use and bengfit,to grant, bargain, sell and convey my interest:
in real property or any part thereof, located in the County of
Los Angeles, State of california, and more particularly

described as . - .
‘Lots 308 and 309, Block 12 of the Pacoima Tract as . -
recorded in Book 29, Pages 79-83, in the office of -
the County Recorder of said county, :

for such price and on such terms and conditions as he shall deem
proper, with or without the taking back of a purchase money |
mortgage. or deed of trust and to collect and receive the proceeds
from any such sale. T .
To enter into any contract or contracts for the sale of -

said premises or any part thereof with such persons and upon such
terms as he shall, in his discretion, elect and to execute,
acknowledge and deliver in my name, such deeds or conveyances
with such covenants, or conditions as he may deem proper that
may be regquired for the transfer of said property or any part .
thereof or any interest therein.

To take any and all action necessary, including the filing

of suit, to'recover possession of the premises from the present
occupant thereof. . '

o
ESSIE MAE TOWNS

COUNTRY OF GUAYANA;
§s.

)

on . 1978, before me, the undersigned,
an American Consul in and for said Country, personally apgeared
ESSIE MAE TOWNS, known to me to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that she
executed the same.

‘WITHESS my hand and official seal.

A DR

B44(13Y)
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COUNTRY OF GUAYANA ;

)

8S.

Wer P
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Oon ! , 1978, before me, the undersigned,
a Notary Public in and for said Country, personally appeared

ESSIE MAE TOWNS, known to me to be the person whose name is

subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that she
executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

B ¥4 (/;D
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April 29 1978

From Marietta Davis : .
111 Arundel Road
Burlingame
Ca 94010

To The _People's Temple
Box 15156
San Francisco
Ca 94115

Wk p

Dear Sir

Attached is a copy of summons received by me yesterday regarding
money taken and kept by Brian Davis from his San Mateo Times
Newspaper route. At the time of this incident Brian was in my
temporary care, after running away from the San Francisco Temple.

As I do not have this money to repay this debt, and as it is not my
responsibility but that of Brian and his father. Both father and
son are now in Guyana. Briasn has always been the financial
responsibility of his father, as evidenced by the attached
dissolution documents.

As this must be resolved by May 11, please give this matter your
immediate attention and forward the sum of $432.72 (which includes
all costs), plus $25.00 already paid by me on account, copy receipt
attached, to me by return mail for settlement to the collection

company, or let me know if you wish the collection agency and
attorneys to contact you direct.

I should add that in both the Stipulation and Settlement agreement
filed March 21, 1973 and the Interlocutory Judgement filed April 19
1973, (copies attached) Mr Davis agreed to pay $75.00 per month
per child for Robert and Cary. .These payments have never been made
to me, but payments of $25.00 per month ahve been received by me
from Dec 1977 to date. Before that, small sporadic payments were
received by me very infrequently. There is, therefore, a8 large
backlog of child support payments due to me.

I look forwapd to your immediate replye.
Truly R Lt V/ ,
el Ddieds

Mariétta Davis

L DTN

Copy Mr Robert Davis F'0 Box 893 Georgetown, Guyana, S America

Copy People'’s Ténple P O Hox 214 Ukiah Ca 95470
All copy documents attached.

L B4BY
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NAME AND ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY: TELEPHONE NO. FOR COURT USE ONLY:
SAMUEL 5. STEVENS
1611 BOREL PLACE
SUITE 7, TEL. 573-0448
SAN MATEO, CA 94402 : .
ATIORNEYFOR  Flaintifd /
MUNICIPAL COURT, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO ’
_SOUTHERN JUDICIAL DISTRICT, SAN MATEO BRANCH I
800 NORTH HUMBOLDT STHEET ' -
SAN MATEO, CALILFORNIA olliol *
PLANTIFF. . ,' :
T1:= STCRES COLLECTION BUREAU
07 SAN MATEQ COUNTY INC
DEFENDANT:
LARISTES JAMIS, TLRST LCL ARD S£CGRD DCx
SUMMONS (MULTI-PURPOSE) 3 5Dy ive Time (Uniswhul ) | case

|:l1uoa6 ponsive Time (Slate Hous!
3. 39 payResponsive Time (Specity):

wol 34287

WOTICE! You have been sued. The courl may dacide JAVISO] Usted ha sido demandado. El Tribunal puodc
ogalm(youvrlmoutyourbcmburd less you respond decidir contrs Ud. sin sudiencia a menos gque Ud. re-
30, . days. Resd the  sponds dentro de (5 D110 CF. .30 diss. Lea

within (15 (310 (B
Information below. ta Informacién que sigus.
1. TO THE DEFENDANT: A civil complaint has been tiled by the plaintitf against % (Seg otnote®)

a. if you wish to defend this lawsuit, you must, within s 1 . U . days atter this summons
*n served on you, fils with this court a written pleading in ponse to the plaint. (it & Justice Court, you

must file with the court & written pleading or cause an oral ploading 1o be d in the docket In P

to the cgmpluint. within the time specified above. Uniess you do so, your defautt will be entered upon application
of the plaintitf, and this court may enter a Judgment against you for the rellet di ded in the taint, which

could result in garnishment of wages, taking of money or property or other relief requested in the plaint.
b. H you wish o seek the advi of an in this matier, you should do 80 p ptiy so that your writt
mum.myboﬂhdonﬂm. *

Dated: . &AR 27 1978 . RUSSELLMHOODS Clerk, By

(SEAL) £.J5] As an individual defendant.

b.T0) As the person sued under the fictitious name P T

CAROLYN WEBSTER . Deputy

H Under: {] CCP 416.10 (Corporation) [ CCP 416.60 (Minor)
( [ ccp 416.20 (Defunct Corporation) [ ccp416.70 (lncomp(_alem)
[ CCP 416.40 (A lation or Par nip) 3 CCP 416.80 (individual)
. [ Other: vz

d. [ By persona! deliveryon(Date).. . . . . . . . - - - - - v - 0t =

*The word " incluces ~ptalotit
wumwmmmmmmAwﬂt\m

atiomey and on sach plasmntdl not reor ed ln-nummmmnummh

asen! med 38cveS ON & Party may vary
‘method of secvice. For .umph.mccﬁdls.wblsz 41540, 4

Form Adopted by Rule 882 of (l“mdd.lﬂmdw)
e CCP 412 20, 412.30,
T e oo ey Aoy SUMMONS (MULTHPURPOSE) 41510, et

4 L B¥6(3D

" Inciudes u\gumnnduetlmo
AN ENeweK, otc., must be in the form required by the Cantorna
Rules ot Court vuuwwmmuMnmmmmlwimnndpf‘:.dmlncmmroduummmhw;\t:x‘l
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MUNICIPAL COURT
” SOUTHERN JUDICIA
SAN MATEO BRLAg::SIIRICT

MAR27 1978

Samuel sl Stevens, Attorney at Law By
1511 Borel Place, Suite 7
San Mateo, CA 94402

Deputy

RN L)

T
Tel. (415) 573-0448

Attorney for the Plaintiff

HUNICIPAL COURT OF CALIFORNIZ, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO
SCUTRERY Si;2 JUDICIAL DISTRICT

THE STORES COLLECTION BUREAU OF SAN)
MATEO COUNTY, INC.,

Plaintiff, wo. 1357

VS.

MARIET A DAVIS, COMPLAINT FOR MONEY

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
FIRST DOE AND SECOND DOE, )
)
.)

Defendants

Plaintiff alleges:

1. Plaintiff does not know the true names of the Defend-

-
<

¢]

ants sued herein as FIRST DOE AND séCOND DOE, and prays ieave
insert same when ascertained together with prcper allegations to
charge them in the premises.

2.} Plaintiff herein is a California corporation and is

"

duly licensed as a collection agency. :
3. Plaintiff is informed and believes and thereon a%}eges

that the obligation herein was contracted in and payment waé to

have been made in theSOtuhern Sméudicial District, County of

San !ateo, State of California.

&8 44 (7%)
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26

. touinern 3z,
4. Defendants are net residents of the Judieial
A

District, County of San Mateo, State of California. This action il

not subjec% to the provisions of Sections 1812.10 or 2984.4 o% the
Civil Code.

S. Within four years last past, Defendants became indebted
to PlaintifZf's assignor, heréinafter named, in the sum of $371.72
as and for a balance due on a book account for goods and sexrvices
sold and delivered to Defendants at their own special instance and
request, which sum they agreed to pay.

6. Demand has beer made for payment of said@ sum bgt Defen~
dants have failed and refused, and still f£ail and refuse, to pay
said sum and the whole sum is due, owipg and unpaid together with
interest from and after 1-4-7§.

7. Prior to the commencement of this action, the within
claim was assigned by San ateo “imes to Plaintiff,
herein and said Plaintiff is the holder and owner of said claim.

AS AND FOR A SECOND AND FURTHER CAUSE OF ACTION AGAINST
DEFENDANTS HEREIN, Plaintiff alleges:

1. Plaintiff incorporates by reference all of the allega-
tions of Paragraphs 1, 2, 3, 4, 6 and 7 of its First Cause of
Action as if here set forth in full.

2. Piaintiff is informed and believes and thereon alieges

that on 1-4178 an account was stated in writing as bé—
tween Plaintiff's assignor and Defendant's upon which stated =+
account of the sum of § 371.78 was agreed upon as the balance

due said assignor from Defendants which said sum Defendants then

and there agreed to pay. [?jz/ //J){)

(%%
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AS AND FOR A tHIED AND FURTHER CAUSE OF ACTION AGAINST
DEFENDANTS HEREZIN, plaintifif 2lleges:
1. Plaintiff inéorporatés all 2llegations of Paragraphs 1, 2,

z -

3 and 4 q: its First, Cause, of Ac£ion as if nere set forth in full.
2.é‘Plaiﬂtiff'ig_inforned'and believes and thgrepé gll?geéexhr
within fdﬁ:‘yea:s last past defendants beczme indebted to pléintiéfﬁ
assignor, hergina#ter na&ed, in the sum of $1(.00 .as and for a'
balance due on a book account for goods and services sold and
delivered to defendants at their own special instance and request,

which suué they agreed to pay.

3. Prior to the commencenent of this action the within claio

was assigned by J. Donald *leminsg DDS, Blz. to plaintiff here*n ang

said plaintiff is the bolder and owner of sz2id claiw a2nd all rights

thereunder.

AS. AND FOR A =QURTH AND FURTHER CAUSE OF ACTION AGAINST

D;FENDAN;S HEREIN, plaintiff alleges: ' .
1. Plalnt1ff incorporates all a;legatlons of Paragraphs 1 and
3 of its FRIRD - Cause of Ac;lon as if ‘here set forth in fnll-
2. :Plaintiﬁf is informed and believes and thereon alleges
that on é-lq-?S ' an ?ccount was'stated ig writing as-between
élzintiff's 2ssignor and defendants upon which stated account the

sum of $ 15.00 was agreeé upon as the balance due said assignor

froa defendants, which said sum defendents then and thexe agreed to

pay- : .é

B Y6 (737
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WHEREFORE, Plaintiff prays judgment against Defendantg, angd

each of them in the sum of § 3L7.72 principal with interedt on
3 R— H
said sum fat the rate of 7 percent per annum from:

1-4-70 on $371.72; and from
: 6-10-75 or. $1€.00.

for reasonable attorney fees of $ together with costs of
suit and such other and further relief as to this Court may seem

meet and proper in the premises.
SAMUEL S. STEVENS

By: 3 v -
SAMUEL S. STEVENS
Attorney for Plaintiff

VERIFICATION
The undersigned hereby states that he is the President of

Plaintiff corporation in the above-entitled action; that he has

read the foregoing complaint and knows the contents thereof; that

the same is true of his own knowledge, save as to those matters

therein stated on information and belief, and as to those matters
he believes these to be true.

=

That, pursuant to CCP §2015.5, he certifies under penalty o2

verjury t!{at the foregoing is true and correct at San .M.ateo,_Calif—
ornia, this 22 day of _ )2 ) e .z . 1976. 2
( £
al
F lee
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1n re the mar-isre of

Petitioner: HARISTIA I', DuVIS Wo. 16:110

_]ud

Stipulation »nud settlemant

esiranienss 20BN B, WANIS Apreemant

e et S N N S i o

Fotlts -ner ond respondent individuslly stete Lhe!r & ircement
with tivie stipulation end
Tr 1., - 42BY AGRESDS
Snousul 3npport
Tetitionor and respondent walve any clein: ror soousal
support wicth tne undersianding thaet this waiver les final and not
auanject to modification,
umamunity rroperty and Debts
1. aAll 1Items of clothlng, furniture and pors:aul effecus
now in the possession of petitioner or respondent ure set aside
Lo ithe party so possessing the samo atc his or ber sole and
separate propurty. BHach party hereby conveys, ucsipns, transfer:s,
and releesnes a2ll his or her right, title, &nd inverest in und t.
uny property nuow in the possession of or standing ia the nzme o I
the other party to thut party,

2. iuy and all property, real or persontl, vaich may hoeree
after be acquired by petitioner or respondent shall <e ard romains
ths solc Znd separate property of the party so ucq.iring the sume.

3e eriticner and respondent shall assume resconsibility for
ary end &1l débts incurred in his or her nams respec t;vely since vhd
Z..u2 of their” separation. MNeither petitioner nor :wspondent shsll,
ol awr tine hereafter, contract any indebtedness whctaoever ia ths
“f:“ of the othor nor caunse the same to be cherncd arsins the
othir nur.y,

Cusuady of Children
t- 131 7onar and resr~ondent &zree to joint ler i custody of Lhe

844 139)
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Stipulation and Settlement Agreement .
Dissolution of Marriage

Davis and Davis

Sap Mateo County Superior Court No. 168110

children from this marriage, namsly Robert, Brian, and Cary with

the physical cuptody of Robert and Cary remaining with petitioner

and Briasn remiirzing with respondent.

Support of Children
Eeaponaant sgrees to provide support for the children
remaining with tha petitioner in the amount of seventy five

dollars {($75.00) per month per child, until the age of eighteen,

Respondent bhas carefully read this agresment, fully undere
stands its terms, and willingly signs it.

The foregoing is agreed to by

KA DRTIPIEN
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Nome, Addren ond Telephons Nuaber of Atterney! Spoca Below HHEM{GREA(iork Only
Marietta F. Davis ¥ i3
.111 Arundel - . + I AN
Burlingame, California 94010 el
Telephone: 32-5921 . APR1S i .

hKu:-‘:‘~ ritesiatt, o, PR -1

In pro per: by KnZUY_U "RODRKAR) 2
A (s) for Moy sL, T e

Y 9 o

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF._SAN ¥ATE0

in re the marrioge of CASE NUMBER

Petitioners ARIETTA F. DAVIS 168110
ond
- INYERLOCUTORY JUDGMENT OF

Respondent: ROBERT Z. DAVIS DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE -

This proceeding was heard on, APTEY 5, 1973 . W HOWA.D . mEy

(Dute)

Department No_i____

The court acquired jurisdiction of the respondent on.August 8, 1972 by:

Date)

R Service of process on that dote, respondent not having oppeared within the fime permitted by law,
[3 Service of process on that date and respondent having cppeared.
[3J Respondent on that date having appeared.

The court orders that an interlocutory judgment be entersd declaring that the porties are entitled to have their marrioge
dissolved. This interlocutory judgment does not constitute @ final dissolution of marriage and the porties are still morried

ond will be, and neither party may remarry, until ¢ final judg of dissolution is entered

The court also orders that, unless both parties file their fo o dismissal of this p ding, o final judg of
dissolution be enlored upon proper application of ether party or on the court’s own motion after the expiration of at least
six months from the date the court acquired jurisdiction of the respondent. The final judgment shall include such other and

further relief as may be necessary to o complete disposition of this proceeding, but entry of the final judgment shall not
deprive this court of its jurisdiction over any matter expressly reserved to It in this or the final judgment until o final
dispeaition is made of each such VY

Both parties oprpee—bo joiant legal custody of tae cailire.. firom thia
marriare: Rodert, Brian and Cary, with pnysical custody of Robert
2%t O°RE PN B EER PBELELORAE i Briae Fenald 481k ER FesReRs
i::z with petitioner ia the asount of 75.20 to bte paid on aprroxia-
mately the 5.1 and 25th of each month, until age of eirhteea yearss
All property, rezcl and perso.al, has bee.a eeually distributed be- 2
tween both parties. The amount of 75,00 per month 1s ror eaca child,

Doted. Arril 18, 1973 W, HOWED . ey

B Judge of the Superior Court
Form Adopted by Rule 1287 of INTERLOCUTORY JUDGMENT OF
e ey S DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE

L EBF D)
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////bffice Report #28 May 1, 378 Page 1 ’ from June

SECTION ONE: TAXES

e Pt g

*
i

L4
1. Regarding the 25 for whom no extension of time was filed in time,
the following is Buddy's advice, , I realize that Evelyn's mother
does not want to do this; I am only writing it out so that it can

be clearer than the limitations of the radio allow. . . there is
some rationality to it... o ’

People residing or traveling outof the US are granted an
automatic extensjion til June 15. (See page 485 of your yellow
liaster Tax Guide, which is & rough summary of the Code.) The
question is, do they have to file a reqguest for extension or does
it come automatically. 3Buddy first thought they had to file a
reguest, but after checking his CCH IRS Code, suggested the following
as a vay out, since it offers another way of getting an extension,
not automatic, but still a second chance for people who have not
filed the official request. For instance, for people in areas
where the official IRS extension form is unavailable, or mail is
slow, etc.

He says the person filing late should £ill out their tax return and
then attach a statement on a separate piece of paper, saying:

I qualify under Section 1.6081-2(a)(3) of the Income Tax
Regulations for an extension of time for filing the tax
return; I am a U.S. citizen residing out of the United
States.

You can also modify that last part and say "traveling" instead of
residing, whichever applies.

The advantage is that in cases where it is known that people will

not be getting refunds but rather have to pay taxes and thus will

pey penalties if not filed by April 15, those people who fall in

this category who are out of the US can havé a chance to avoid

being penalized by filing their return before 6/15 and attaching

the above statement. The drawback is that you would have to mail

them direct, not sending them here but sending them direct to

IRS. Also, you would have to send the tax payments from there,

and not from-here, I suppose, siwe if the mail was directechere

first, that Jould defeat your claim of residing or traveling out of

the US. If you decided to do it,maybe you could use travelers' cheques
whatever you decide, we will do; it just sounds like this is en
alternative to payingsa penalty on toz of a tax payment.

KL DR

Finally, this only is the federal; the people still have to do their
State returns too. I did not ask Buddy about any similar foreign
extension for State returns.

[}
1
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LAY OFFICE REPORT 728 May 1, 1978 Page 2 from June

-

Regarding your doing peoples' rebtrns over there and sending them
here, would you please have themwrite out ther own? I realize

that is extra work, but as far as sending it in, 1it's bad enough
that they all come to the same p.o. box. At least use the same ink
pen! It appears from the way returns come here that Harold and: Tish
are both in the same place, with the people; I had thought mayb®e
Harold was iin 8R1l, but since he is in 8R3, it would not seem 3
unreasonable for people to write out themselves their returans with

his or Tisk's direction.

3. We got another notice from the Mendocino County Assessor re
Denny Kutulas' "Earth ioving" business property statement unfilec;
we had already written this up and been told to ignor it; does this

still remain the same?

4. Regarding the Janaro business property report from for Mendocino
County: Claire got 2 1 mounth ex¢nsion to file this; it was written
up in Law Office Report #26, by Bounie. The month was up today,
Bonnie told me last night, and she will file the form as Tish
directed, but they will deduct from the depreciation schedule
those automobiles which are obviously not on the ranch but were
listed by Tish in the 1976 schedule.

) Regarding the Ranch audit, Bonnie is azreeable to telling the

audit people about Richard doing it and his being out of the country
with the records; howevei, the hang-up is that legally she says
those records are supposed to be on the premises. She cannot finc
any 1977 records anyway to work ¥th so far, and we assume that you
already have them over there. Harold was supposecé to have taken
them with him. Is there a possobility he packed them in a trucnk
and the trunk has not arrived yet?

She called tonight; what the audit people want are the actual

check stubs, receipts; they do not want recap sheets. If there

are check stubs and cancellec checks for 1977 there on the Ranch
andé she finds them, she will havethem xeroxed plus the receipts

and the rest of the stuff, and send it over piecmeal as people go
out. I can see that we will probably ask for more time because

it is already liay 1 and they want to see this stuff in June.

As people fo out, I will packageup what she sends me and send ;t to
you in the briefcase. She understands that Richard and Tish will
“do it and she doesnt have to snend time on it.

' '

N DETHYN

G 7 (4
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LAY OFFICE REPORT # May 1, 1978 Page & from June

SECTION 2

1.

See attached mall we've received from Valt Chapman of Boswell-
Chapman agericy in Indianapolis regarding properties in Indiana.
He is saying that property insurance payments are due on

4399 south Shelby Street, Indiampolis (Esther's property);

and 1415 Worth College, 2356 North College, 2366 North College,
and 2327 North Broadway. Do you want us to renew the insurance
on these properties?

Mot Py

HMail for Essie Mae Towns from her attorney; see that the

power of attorney she signed unnotarized will not be enough.

The letter is self-explanatory. Dont know howv you will handle it
but here it is.

Earl Johnson's interest in estate: We received letter from .
attorney orobating the estate saying accountant is now working on .
estate tax return so they can cdse out the estate and make , i
distribution of property. Closing should come soon. Letter was
dated 4/27. This is just status report; nothing on your end to be
done, mnor on ours, til we hear further from probate attorney.

Marietta Davis - see attached letter and copies of court vapers
which she sent us this week; apparently Brian Davis took money
from his paper route, when he was in her care, so she says,
and the San Mateo Times has sueti her for %432. She vants us to
pay, and she's also demanding back child support which she says
Bob Davis owes her. .

¥Yelvin Lowery ~ his behavior has become so erratic nov that

we would like very much to work on getting his probation cut down
and sending him over. He works well under A.J., consistent and
responds to shpervision. 3But in other situations, he is emotionally
very immature, sexually mixed up, and tonight he was seen by the
802 Fell landilord standins in the avartment window, screaming out;
loud, and exposing himself. He was also seen doina this by

Iary Donnell and the rest of the 802 Fell tenants. e sent Rudy
over to counsel with him. Leona says that she talks to him every
day about his behavior, z2nd he'll stop while she's looking at

him but as soon as she's turnec awzy, he's off again, cussing in
front of seniors, and a2lways trying to draw attention tec himself.
A lot like Pat Keeler gets whenshe's not taken her insulin regularly,
or like when Harie L uset to act just before she went over.

B74 (#Y) :
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May 3, B978 paze 4/ “ © from June

5, continued - elvin Lowery...

e are afraid he will get not ondy himseif but the
troukrle if he sticlis around here much longar, = = ¥
annual probation review in June, thourkh his prodation is not
over til Octover 1¢75. Leonza and A,J, both vant hir to go over
as soon as possible, and you might check with Zue for nore
backgroundi e hadoriginally discussel speaking witlr his

San Frzuncisco prohation cificer, showing slides, and sending i
letters, tfying for either a shorter probation date or

rlecing hif% in our custody.

W& i

B4 (as)




APR 201978
i OFFICE OF
COUNTY ASSESSOR TELEPHONE
w. L SO (707} 4684311
. NENOOCINO COUNTY P.0. BOX 354
UKIAR, CALIFORNIA
T
- %
BL : H

Kutulas,;banny K.

EBzrth Maving

P.O. Box 132

Redvood Valley, CA 95472

*0 THE ABOVE NAMED PERSON OR COMPANY:

Earlier this year property statement forms wexre mailed
to you to be completed and returned to this office on
or before april 15. As of this date we have not

received our copies.

1f the forms were forwarded to an accountant for com-
pletion, may we suggest that you call this to his
attention immediately. 1f the forms are in your
possession, please complete them and mail them to this
office as soon as possible. Further delay in filing
will result in penalties as required by law. In the
absence of a property statement the Agsessor must
proceed to make an assessment on the basis of infor-
mation available in this office and no correction of
such assessments will be considered when properly
executed forms have not been filed with this office.

1f you have mailed the forms after the date stamped in
the upper right hand corner, please disregard this
pnotice.

Thank you,

Assessor,
County of Mendocino

TN
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"Hapry ferves”

ADMINISTRATORS:

Richard M, Janaro
Claire E. Janaro

Mep ot pig

2ol g ey

« « o Located in scenic Redwood Valley « « «

April 15, 1978

Office of the Assessor
County of Mendocino
P.0. Box 354
Ukiah, CA 95482

Dear Sir:

This is a request for a one month extension for filing out "Agricul tural
Property Ststement", form 571-F for 1978 and for filing our "Business Property
Statement", form 571 for 1978. My husband is out of the United States on busi-
ness and I need the additional time requested to finish obtaining the required

information for the forms.

Thank you very much for your cooperation iu this matter.
Respectfully yours,

e M/g/w

Nrs. Richard li. Janaro

Reference numbers on the form 571: 154-098/161-070-02  /48-457643-00
form 5T1-F: 154-098/161-070-02 /65-457643-01

~

‘

PHE %)

2451 Rood K, Redwood Valley CA 95470 . Phone: (707) 485-8406
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1 BOSWELL-CHAPMAN AGENCY, INC,
! 3450 North Merldian Street PN VA1 W G AN .
‘ : Indianapolls, Indiana 46208 . Shpenaens H
3 Off.923-3411 ¢ Ras. 547-7527 L AENEDARLAN I :
i i ~—— T T 1%
PR e tdee Sheap Rk Ddaliar AladdiEl. . W e N W

Fadrusry 23, 1978

Rev. Jemas W. Jones
P?. 0. Bex 135156
8an Francisco, California 94118

Dear Rov, Jones,

We have & policy in force for, Esther R. Macller c/0 Rav, Jamas Joues,
for Liability coveraga oni A399 South Ehalby Strast, Indiamapolis, Indisna,

. The premfum which was dus 3-14-77 of $13,00 has net bask paid te this
agency yot and ths renewsl dus S-14-Y@ i{s coming dus 2gain and the rates
have changad. Tha new policy will cost $37.00, This weuld make a tetal due
this agency of $50.00 and would provida coversge until 31879, .

Please adviss me of vhat you wish te de by 3-10-78,

Thank You

Walt Chapman, Jr,

. hsmrAw A e, x e
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From: - S | —n V3

R ¢
Subied:_&&Ag__}.?&M_—— Date ’/ 7’7 s

l H Regording a Cieim, Check Block: T

Osatom  [Jarom  [IREGULAR

’2\1 ,-{Qws f u
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Return To: Date
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. MARVIN A. BURNETT
ATTORNEY AT LAW
suiTe 222
4201 WILSHIRE SOULTVARD
LOS ANOGELES. CALIFORNIA $0010
WESSTICR 7-4422

March 29, 1978

q

Mrs. Essie Mae Towns

c/o Chaikin

P. O. Box 15156

san Francisco, California 94115

Dear Mrs. Townes:

I have now opened an escrow for the sale of the house previously
owned by your mother. However, the title company has advised
us that title cannot be passed based upon a Power of Attorney
from you which has neither been acknowledged before a Notary
Public or before the American Consul. I therefore enclose a
new such Power of Attorney. I realize from your letter that
apparently this presents a very difficult situation, but unless
we can have the signed Power, the deal will fall through and
the property will be lost for taxes over a period of years.

I hope that under the circumstances, you will be able to have
this taken care of as soon as possible.

As you will notice,this time I have attached a space for two

Aot alg

acknowledgments, one before the American Consul and an alternate

before a Notary Public. Either one of these should be sufficient

without the other.

Very truly yours,

%[!’7’?' ,//L{/’;. i’

MARVIN A. BURNETT

MAB/et

BFI0%)
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April 29 1978

From Marietta Davis .
111 Arundel Road
Burlingame
ca 94010

To The People's Temple
Béx 15156
s&n Prancisco
ca 94115

Mep o Py

Dear Sir

Attached is a copy of summons received by me yesterday regarding
money taken and kept by Brian Davis from his San Mateo Times
Newspaper route. At the time of this incident Brian was in my
temporary care, after running away from the San Prancisco Temples

As I do not have this money to repay this debt, and as it is not my
responsibility but that of Brian and his father. Both father and
son are now in Guyana. Brian has always been the financial
responsibility of his father, as evidenced by the attached
dissolution documents.

As this must be resolved by May 11, please give this matter your
immediate attention and forward the sum of $432.72 (which includes
all costs), plus $25.00 already paid by me on account, copy receipt
attached, to me by return mail for settlement to the collection
company, or let me know if you wish the collection agency and
attorneys to contact you direct.

1 should add that in both the Stipulation and Settlement agreement
filed March 21, 1973 and the Interlocutory Judgement filed April 19
1973, (copies attached) Mr Davis agreed to pay $75.00 per month
per child for Robert and Cary. These payments have never been made
to me, but payments of $25.00 per month ahve been received by me
from Dec 1977 to date. Before that, small sporadic payments were
received by me very infrequently. There is, therefore, a large
backlog of child support payments due to me.

I look forward to your immediate reply.

Truly . - 7 .
C el At

Mariétta Davis

N vy

Copy Mr Robert Davis F O Box B93 Georgetown, Guyana, S America

Copy People's Temple P O Box 214 Ukiah Ca 95470
All copy documents attached.

4 (160)
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NAME AND ADORESS OF ATTORNEY. TELEPHONE NO. FOR COURT USE ONLY:

SAMUEL S. STEVENS

%1

SUITE 7, TEL. 573-0448
SAN MATEO, CA 94402

BOREL PLACE

ATTORNEYFOR*  Flpintiff /

MUNICIPAL COURT, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO

SOUTHERN JUDICIAL DISTRICT, SAN MATEO BRANCH I
"800 NORTH HUMBOLDT STREET =
SAN MATEO, ;CALTFORNIA 9ol <
PLANTIFF: _f
TI:= STCRES COLLECTION BUREAU
02 SAN MATEQ COUNTY. INC
DEFENDANT:
CARIATRS JAVISG, ¢ 17:3']'}12(‘-‘.2 AND SeCCGND DC.
SUMMONS (MULTI-PURPOSE) [ 50ayResp Tine (Uniswiut Detainer) | CASE NUMBER.
D 10 WMMMM) EC -~
3.6 Day Responeive Time (Specity): 14287
WOTICE! You have been sued. meowtmnydoddo JAVISO! Usted ha sido demandado. El Tribunal puede
against you without your being heard unless you decidir contra Ud. sin audiencia a menos que Ud. re-
within 5 310 [ .30, . days. Read the  sponda dentro de (35 (310 [F. .30 . diss. Lea
Information below. {a Informacién que sigus.

1.

TO THE DEFENDANT: A civil complaint has baen filed by the plaintiff ng-inxt you. (Sa%&x:mom‘)

a. it you wish to defend this lawsult, you must, wnhln s I days after this summons
‘s served on you, file with this court a written pleading in Atomo plaint. (f a Justice Court, you
must tile with the court a written pleading or cause an oral pieading to be entered in the docket in resp
to the compiaint, within the time speclfied above. Unless you do so, your default will be entered upon application
of the plaintift, and this court may enter a judgment against you for the relisf d ded in the plaint, which
could result in garnishment of wages, taking of money or property or other relief ted in the faint

h.ﬂyouwbhtouokmondvleoo!mmlnmmmn.younhouwdowpmmpuynmdyourwﬂnm

response, If any, may be filed on tims,

Dated: . MAR 2 7 1978 . RUSSEIL “.' . WooDS Clerk, By CAROLYN WEBSTER . Deputy

(SEAL)

2. NOTICE TO THE PERSON SERVED: You are served °
As an individual defendant.
b. [ As the person sued under the fictitiousnameot: . . . . . . . . . . . . .

6& | e Dembemanar 111 IIIIIIIIIIIIII I

H Under: T} CCP 416.10 (Corporation) [J ccP 416.60 (Minor)
] CCP 416.20 (Detunct Corporation) [C3 CCP 416.70 (Incgmpetent)
[ CCP 416.40 (Association or Partnership) [ CCP 416.80 (lndwldunl)
[ Other: _._:
d. [J Bypersonaideliveryon(Date):. . . . . . . . . ... . e - - L.
*The word nduo- "ﬂalntm"‘ ncludes * Incluses sngular nciudes the
R o oo om oo e e s v i e i Ty e et vty
attorney and on each plantdt not normmuc by an numym um%mm'“ g A m‘m‘ ‘Mon a party may vary Gepending on
method of secvics For exampie, see CCP & 3.10 through 415 40.

Focm Adopisd by Rule 982 of (Bes reverse side for Prect of Service) CCP 412 20, 412.30,
Hiadvor Pl gabborictss SUMMONS (n?m-?ﬁposs) ) 41510, e,

e R e

-~

e




V0NN A WON

e
Lol

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
2%

. ENDORSED ~

FILED
- MUNICIPAL COURT
SOUTHERN JUDI

SAN u.reo"é%hﬁ'csi ier

MAR2? 1978
Samuel S. Stevens, Attorney at Law by CAROLYN WERSTER =
1511 Borel Place, Suite 7 - Deputy

San Mateo, CA 94402 x

I >

:

Tel. (41';'3) 573-0448

Attorneyffor the Plaintiff

HUNICIPAL COURT OF CALIFORNIZ, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO
SCURERK SKS JUDICIAL DISTRICT

THE STORES COLLECTION BUREAU OF SAN)
MATEO COUNTY, INC., ) ; g
Plaintiff, No. ’ 357

vVS.

MARIET A DAVIS, COMPLAINT FOR MONEY

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
FIRST DOE AWD SECOND DOE, )
)
)

Defendants.

Plaintiff alleges:

1. >Plaintiff does not know the true names of.the Defend-
ants sued herein as FIRST DOE AND SﬁCOND DOE, and prays iesave i
insert same when ascertained together with prcper allegations to
charge them in the premises.

2E Plaintiff herein is a California corporation and is

duly licénsed as a collection agency.

Neory

.

3. Plaintiff is informed and believes and thereon alleges
that the obligation herein was contracted in and payment was to

have been made in theSOtuhern SMBydicial District, County of

San Mateo, State of California.

PS5 /43)
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4. _Defendants are met residents of the Judicial
1 -
-3

District, éounty of San Mateo, State of California. This action i
not subjecé to the provisions of Sections 1812.10 or 2984.4 of the
Civil Code.

5. Within four years last past, Defendants became indebted
tc Plaintiff's assignor, hereinafter named, in the sum of $371.72
as and for a balance due on a book account for goods and services
sold and delivered to Defendants at their own special instance and
request, which sum they agreed to pay.

6. Demand has beer made for payment of said sum bgt Defen-
dants have failed and refused, and still) fail ang refuse, to pay
said sum and the whole sum is due, owipg and unpaid together with
interest from and after 1-4-7§.

7. Prior to the commencement of this action, the within
claim was assigned by Sun mteo Yimes to Plaintiff,
herein and said Plaintiff is the holder and owner of said claim. .

AS AND FOR A SECOND AND FURTHER CAUSE OF ACTION AGAINST
DEFENDANTS HEREIM, Plaintiff alleges:

1. Plaintiff incorporates by reference all of the allega-
tions of Paragraphs 1, 2, 3, 4, 6 and 7 of its First Cause of
Action as iffhere set forth in full.

2.. Plaintiff is informed and believes and thereon alieges

that on 1-4-7§ an account was stated in writing as bé—
tween Plaintiff's assignor and Defendant's upon which stated
account of the sum of $371.7& was agreed upon as the balance

due said assignor from Defendants which said sum Defendants then

and there agreed to pay. /g%& (Kﬁ

mpe o2y R
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AS AND FOR A WHIERD AND FURTHER CAUSE OF ACTION AGAINST
F DEFENDANTS HEREIN, plaintiff alleges:

1. Plalntlff 1ncorporatea all allegations of Paragraphs 1 2,

- Es

3 and 4 of its Flrst Cause, of A~t10n as if nere set fozth in fuli-
V

2. Plaxntlff 1s informad and believes and tbereon alleges tha-

t within four yeaxrs last past defendants became 1ndebted to plaxntle'«

assignor, hereinafter nameo in the sum of $1C.00 -as and for a
balance due on a book account for goods and services sold and
delivered to dafendants at their own special instance and request,
which suué they agreed to pay.

3. Prior to the commencenent of this action the within claia
was assigned by J. Donalc rleming DDS, Blz. to plaintiff here_n ary
said plaintiff is the holder and owner of s2id clain 2nd all rights
thereunder. . ' ’

AS. AND FOR A ™=QURTH AND FURTHER CAUSE OF ACTION AGAINST
DEFENDANTS HEREIN, plaintiff alleges: ' . .

1. P}aiﬁtiff incorporates all alieéations ;f Pérzgraéh§ 1 and
3 of its ThIRD - Cause of Actiog as if bere set forth in full.

2. :Plaintigf is inf;rmed and believes and thereon alleges
that on 6—1q-?5 ' an ?ccount was.stated iﬁ writing as-between
élaintifi's assignor and defendants upon which stated account the

sum of $ 16.00 :was agreeé upon as the balance due szid assignor

froa defendants,iwhich said sun defendants then and tiherxe agreed:to

pay.

B S 4T
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WHEREFO ”, Plaintiff prays judgment against Defendants, and
each of them xn the sum of $_3t7.7% principal with interest on:
=

said sum at the rate of 7 percent per annum from:

1-4-7¢ on 8371.723 and from
: 6-10-75 or. $16.00.

for reasonable attorney fees of § together with costs of
suit and such other and further reliéf as to this Court may seem
meet and préper in the premises.

SAMUEL S. STEVENS

. -

By: ) 4 a
SAMUEL S. STEVENS
Attorney for Plaintiff

VERIFICATION

The undersigned hereby states that he is the President of
Plaintiff corporation in the above-entitled action; that he has
read the foregoing complaint and knows the contents thereof; that
the same is true of his own knowledge, save as to those matters
therein stated on informatibn and belief, and as to those matters
he‘helieves these to be true.

That pu}suant to CCP §2015.5, he certifies under penalty of

perjury that ‘the foregoing is true and correct at San Mateo, Ca{if-

ornia, this _2.3 day of n’?:ﬁy/ . 1976&. {
a2l
A
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In ro the marciucte of
Petitioner: JARITTIA ¥, DnVIS Hoe 16::110
aus Stipulation #nd settlemant

“espondents  ROBIRT N, DAVIS Apreemant

et e Mt e S S P N

Fotits -nor und respondent individuelly stete Lholr & reencat
with this stipnlatlon and
T¥ 1., -.-4cBY AGREUD:
Snousal 3upport
~Yetltionor and rospondent waive any claim for s-oussl
suppors with the understanding that this waiver is fineal end not
sadject to modification,
uommunigy rroporty and Debts
I, all items of clothing, furniture and pors :nul effeces
now in the possesaion of petitioner or respondent ure sct asiue
to Lhe party so possessing the same as hls or ber socle and
sepuarate pruperty, Zach party hereby conveys, acsipns, transfer:,
and releases 2ll his or her right, title, and inverest in und tuo
any propc,ty noW in the possession of or standing ju the name o T
the other party to thut party.

2. =ny and all property, real or personzl, ¥.ich may Leree
ter de acquired by petitioner or respondent shall ce and remains
thz sole zZnd separato property of the party so ucq iring the sume.

3e eritioner and respondent shall assume resconsibility 1“m'
any end £11° debts incurred in his or her nams respectively since the
4. o2 of Lheir separation. Neither petitioner nor ~vipondent ahall,
at awr “ine‘hersafter, contract any indebtodnoss whetsoever im the
nane of the o-hor nor cause the same to be cherrcd atains: the
other nurcy,

Y e

Cusvady of Children )
ToLITTonor and resnondent agree to joint lertl custodr of the

G4157)
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Stipnlation and Settlement Agreement .
Dissolution of Marriage

Davis and Davis

San Mateo County Superior Court No. 168110

hix

i
children froh this marriage, namsly Robert, Brian, and Cary with;
the physicalfcustody of Robert and Cary remaining with poetitiomer
and Brian remaining with respondent, }

Support of Children
Eeaponaant agrees to provide support for the children
remaining with ths petitioner in the amount of seventy five

dollars ($75.00) per month per child, until the age of eighteen.
Respondent has carefully read this agreement, fully under-
stands its terms, and willingly aigns it,

The forsgoling is agreed to by

/(./élz.m '

oner

»

Dateds 7/'46{4/ J -
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Nawe, Addreu end Telephooe Nvmber of Atormey(s) Spoce Below (PR RS Gterk Only
Harietta F. Davis 4 ¥ T‘\ T
‘111 Arundel ir " . | S AN X
Burlingame, California 94010 .
Telephone: 32-5921 N APR13 ,.... .
ARSIR | ot st b Dok
In pro per: oy RAZUYDROBKKAR) ™
i TSty T
Attorney(s) for 3 2
SUPERIOR' COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF._SAN I:5TEC
In re the marrioge of CASE NUMBER
Petitioner: MARIETTA F, DAVIS 168110
and
— INTERLOCUTORY JUDGMENT OF
Respondent: ROBERT =, DAVIS DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
This p: ding was sheard on April 5, 1973 before the H bl w’ How't' D :TLEY
QA {Date)
Dep No '
The court acquired jurisdiction of the respond on-‘ﬁm__]ﬁﬁ_.by: '
(Pate)
[ Service of process on that dats, respondent not having appeared within the fime permitted by law.
3 Service of process on that date and respondent having oppeared.
3 Respondent on that date having appeared.
The court orders that on interlocutory jud, be entered declaring that the parties are enfitled to have their marrioge

dissolved. This interlocutory judgment does not constitute o fina! dissolution of martiage and the parties are still married
ond will be, and neither party may remarry, until @ final judgment of dissolution is entered.

The court also orders that, unless both parties file their to o dismissal of this p ding, o finol jud| of
dissolution be entered upon proper application of either party or on the court's own mation ofter the expiration of ot least
six months from the date the court cquired furisdiction of the respondent. The final judg shall include such other and

further relief as may be Recessary fo a complete disposition of this proceeding, but entry of the final judgment shall not
deprive this court of is jurisdiction over any motter_expressly resarved to  in this or the final judgment until o final
disposition is made of each such mattpr.  eorzrd™

Both parties ampee—to joint lezal custody of tuie eailire.. firom thia
mzrriare: Robert, Brian aud Cary, with physical custody of Robert

Ra%s0°REapEHALOg e ke BEELEL0RAE BdfpBFEaRoFORRS 152k Fesnens
i.:z with petitioger ia the amount of 75.20 to be vaid on ap roxia- :
mately the 5.4 aud 25th _of each month, until age of ei:hteea years.:
All property, rezl and perso.al, has bee. equally distriluted be- =
tween both parties. The amount of 75.00 per moatn is for eaca child,
—_—

Doted arril 18 1973 W, HOWA D .. 3mEy

Judge of tha Supetior Court

Foiadonied be e 1207 of INTERLOCUTORY JUDGMENT OF

Effective Jonvery 1, 1970 DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE)

B S8/
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